F.E.R.C. No. 2.4.0 (Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 2.3.0)

## BIGHORN DEVCO LLC LOCAL TARIFF CONTAINING RATES APPLYING ON GATHERING AND TRANSPORTATION OF CRUDE PETROLEUM BY PIPELINE

The rates named in this tariff are for the transportation of Crude Petroleum, subject to the rules and regulations published in Bighorn DevCo LLC F.E.R.C. No. 1.2.0 and reissues thereof.

| LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY      |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| RATE IN CENTS PER BARREL OF CRUDE PETROLEUM       |  |  |  |
| NORTH DAKOTA                                      | NORTH DAKOTA   | UNCOMMITTED  | COMMITTED  |
| RECEIPTS  | DELIVERIES   | SHIPPER RATE                                       | SHIPPER RATE                                       |
| Wild Basin Processing Facilities, McKenzie County | Johnson's Corner Area -DAPL Pipeline, Crestwood Arrow CDP and Tesoro Logistics, McKenzie County  | [I] <del>39.00 4</del> 4.19                        | [I] 4 <del>0.00</del> 45.33                        |
| South Nesson Gathering                            |  | UNCOMMITTED  | COMMITTED  |
| Receipts  | Interconnection between the Gathering System and the inlet valve of the facilities at the Transportation System located in the northwest corner of Section 10, T150N R97W, McKenzie County, North Dakota | GATHERING<br>RATE<br>[I] <del>118.00</del> -133.72 | GATHERING<br>RATE<br>[I] <del>119.00</del> -134.85 |

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § **[W]** 342.3 (Indexing) and 341.3 (Form of Tariff) 342.2(b) (Establishing Initial Rates).

[W] Issued on less than one (1) day's notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. § 341.14 (Special Permission). This tariff is conditionally accepted for filing subject to refund pending a thirty

ISSUE DATE: May 31, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2023

ISSUED BY: COMPILED BY:

[W] Mark Mitchell
Senior Vice President, Commercial Operations & Assistant G

Business Development
Eric Ormond

Senior Vice President, Commercial Operations & EPM Houston, Texas 77002

811 Main Street, Suite 3400

Houston, TX 77002

(30)-day review period.

Kimberly Gee Assistant General Counsel Bighorn DevCo LLC 811 Main Street, Suite 3400 Houston, Texas 77002 832-519-2264

## **EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:**

[W] Change in Wording Only

[I] Increase